
KOHT Nr. Nimi Klubi Klass Grupp Tabamused Punktid Tabamused2 Punktid3 Tabamused4 Punktid5 TABAMUSED6 PUNKTID7

1 26 Emil Juht Rahvaspordiklubi Rae MAN A 97 100,00 94 100,00 97 100,00 191 200,00

2 105 Veikko Tihvan Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi MAN A 97 100,00 93 98,94 96 98,97 193 198,97

3 50 Koit Kivikas Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ MAN A 86 88,66 94 100,00 93 95,88 187 195,88

4 44 Kalle Ahu Rahvaspordiklubi Rae MAN A 95 97,94 92 97,87 95 97,94 190 195,88

5 45 Kalvi Viidas MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir MAN B 89 91,75 94 100,00 92 94,85 186 194,85

6 63 Marten Rimmel Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜMAN D 96 98,97 90 95,74 92 94,85 188 193,81

7 95 Tarmo Meus Tartu Jahindusklubi MAN C 81 83,51 88 93,62 96 98,97 184 192,59

8 17 Arno Kull Tartu Jahindusklubi SEN C 89 91,75 91 96,81 92 94,85 183 191,65

9 54 Kristo Lipp MTÜ Jahilaskmine MAN B 89 91,75 85 90,43 95 97,94 184 189,69

10 24 Egert Malts MTÜ Jahilaskmine MAN C 89 91,75 91 96,81 90 92,78 181 189,59

11 90 Sulev Kont Rahvaspordiklubi Rae MAN C 89 94,68 91 93,81 180 188,50

12 9 Andero Slavski Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit MAN D 89 91,75 93 95,88 182 187,63

13 18 Arti Silm MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir MAN C 84 86,60 88 93,62 91 93,81 179 187,43

14 46 Kaupo Kindsigo Võrumaa Jahimeeste Selts SEN A 93 95,88 88 90,72 181 186,60

15 61 Margus Valgma Rahvaspordiklubi Rae SEN A 93 95,88 87 89,69 180 185,57

16 29 Ervin Juht Rahvaspordiklubi Rae MAN C 82 84,54 88 93,62 88 90,72 176 184,34

17 1 Aare Holm Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN A 92 94,85 90 95,74 85 87,63 175 183,37

18 10 Ando Vau MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir MAN B 87 89,69 88 93,62 87 89,69 175 183,31

19 82 Roland Pullerits Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi MAN A 77 79,38 85 90,43 90 92,78 175 183,21

20 12 Andres Karu Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN A 88 90,72 82 87,23 89 91,75 177 182,47

20 87 Siim Sirel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit MAN A 90 92,78 85 90,43 87 89,69 177 182,47

22 56 Lembit Mihkelstein Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit VET B 90 92,78 80 85,11 86 88,66 176 181,44

22 83 Roman Kuprijanov MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir MAN A 94 96,91 91 96,81 82 84,54 176 181,44

24 30 Fredi Tarbe MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir SEN B 89 91,75 81 86,17 86 88,66 175 180,41

25 62 Marko Vann Tagavere Laskurklubi SEN B 80 82,47 86 91,49 86 88,66 172 180,15

26 94 Tanel Kapp Põlva Jahiselts MAN D 85 90,43 87 89,69 172 180,12

27 38 Juhan Tetsmann Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit SEN B 88 90,72 82 87,23 86 88,66 174 179,38

28 99 Tooni Vellend Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit LAD C 82 84,54 81 86,17 90 92,78 171 178,95

29 75 Rain Kallas Tagavere Laskurklubi SEN D 86 88,66 82 87,23 86 88,66 172 177,32

30 40 Jüri Valdma Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN A 85 87,63 84 89,36 85 87,63 169 176,99

31 77 Raivo Kimmel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit SEN B 88 90,72 79 84,04 82 84,54 170 175,26

32 33 Ivar Pärn Elva Jahilaskeklubi MAN C 84 86,60 84 89,36 78 80,41 162 169,77

33 57 Maaris Sveters MTÜ Jahilaskmine SEN B 81 86,17 81 83,51 162 169,68

34 64 Martin Metsaäär Läänemaa Jahindusklubi MAN C 83 85,57 80 82,47 163 168,04

35 39 Jüri Suvorov MTÜ Jahilaskmine MAN D 80 82,47 83 88,30 77 79,38 160 167,68
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36 104 Valeri Suvorov MTÜ Jahilaskmine MAN D 80 82,47 72 76,60 82 84,54 162 167,01

37 42 Kalev Kikerpill MTÜ Jahilaskmine MAN C 76 78,35 73 77,66 84 86,60 160 164,95

38 69 Olev Kuuse Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit MAS C 85 87,63 82 87,23 74 76,29 159 163,92

39 102 Urmas Augla Tartu Jahindusklubi SEN D 75 79,79 80 82,47 155 162,26

40 67 Mikk Lindre Individuaal MAN D 83 85,57 73 75,26 156 160,82

41 14 Anti Peetso Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi SEN A 78 80,41 68 72,34 77 79,38 155 159,79

42 53 Kristo Kitver MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir MAN D 70 72,16 84 86,60 154 158,76

42 85 Sergei Kivi Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN C 76 78,35 72 76,60 78 80,41 154 158,76

44 2 Aare Kurist Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ MAN D 84 86,60 77 81,91 68 70,10 152 156,70

45 71 Oliver Leif Individuaal MAN C 70 74,47 77 79,38 147 153,85

46 19 Asko Tasa MTÜ Jahilaskmine MAN D 73 75,26 74 78,72 71 73,20 145 151,92

47 5 Ain Tukk Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ MAS D 71 73,20 75 79,79 69 71,13 144 150,92

48 60 Marek LILLEMÄE Tartu Jahindusklubi MAN D 66 70,21 75 77,32 141 147,53

49 3 Aarika Jõgiste Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜLAD D 76 78,35 66 68,04 142 146,39

50 70 Olev Schmidt Individuaal MAS C 74 76,29 70 74,47 66 68,04 140 144,33

51 58 Maido KARTAU Põlva Jahiselts MAN D 57 58,76 61 64,89 73 75,26 134 140,15

52 108 Voldemar Tõuts Läänemaa Jahindusklubi MAS D 68 70,10 66 70,21 62 63,92 128 134,13

53 107 Vjatšeslav Rusak Klubi Tajask MAS D 57 58,76 62 65,96 66 68,04 128 134,00

54 11 Andres Brant Tagavere Laskurklubi SEN D 59 60,82 70 74,47 50 51,55 120 126,01

55 21 Christian ARUKSAAR Individuaal JUN D 65 67,01 57 60,64 54 55,67 119 122,68

56 89 Silvar Algpeus MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir MAN B 93 95,88 93 98,94 93 98,94

57 8 Alar Lehtsaar Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ MAN D 94 96,91 80 85,11 94 96,91

58 41 Kaarel Paukku MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir JUN D 84 86,60 91 96,81 91 96,81

59 13 Andres Kõiva Elva Jahilaskeklubi SEN A 89 91,75 82 87,23 89 91,75

60 78 Reigo Paukku MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir MAN C 80 82,47 85 90,43 85 90,43

60 93 Taivo TIGANE Jaanikese JÜ SEN B 85 90,43 85 90,43

62 4 Ago Ahu Rahvaspordiklubi Rae MAN B 87 89,69 80 85,11 87 89,69

63 6 Ain Vihermets MTÜ Jahilaskmine MAN B 85 87,63 85 87,63

64 28 Enno Jersov MTÜ Jahilaskmine SEN B 81 86,17 81 86,17

65 59 Mait Sirel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit JUN D 75 77,32 79 84,04 79 84,04

66 100 Tõnu Krooben Individuaal SEN B 78 82,98 78 82,98

67 16 Ari Lustila Jaanikese JÜ SEN D 77 81,91 77 81,91

68 81 Robin RANDOJA MTÜ Jahilaskmine JUN D 76 80,85 76 80,85

69 37 Jaanus Vaaderpass Alutaguse Jahilaskurklubi MAN D 71 73,20 53 56,38 71 73,20

70 43 kalev viidas Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜMAN D 67 71,28 67 71,28

70 68 Mikk PUKK KL Mälk MAN D 68 70,10 67 71,28 67 71,28

72 49 Kert KUUSKLA KL Mälk MAN D 65 69,15 65 69,15



KOHT Nr. Nimi Klubi Klass Grupp Tabamused Punktid Tabamused2 Punktid3 Tabamused4 Punktid5 TABAMUSED6 PUNKTID7

1 21 Christian ARUKSAAR Individuaal JUN D 65 67,01 57 60,64 54 55,67 119 122,68

2 41 Kaarel Paukku MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir JUN D 84 86,60 91 96,81 91 96,81

3 59 Mait Sirel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit JUN D 75 77,32 79 84,04 79 84,04

4 81 Robin RANDOJA MTÜ Jahilaskmine JUN D 76 80,85 76 80,85
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KOHT Nr. Nimi Klubi Klass Grupp Tabamused Punktid Tabamused2 Punktid3 Tabamused4 Punktid5 TABAMUSED6 PUNKTID7

1 99 Tooni Vellend Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit LAD C 82 84,54 81 86,17 90 92,78 171 178,95

2 3 Aarika Jõgiste Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜLAD D 76 78,35 66 68,04 142 146,39
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KOHT Nr. Nimi Klubi Klass Grupp Tabamused Punktid Tabamused2 Punktid3 Tabamused4 Punktid5 TABAMUSED6 PUNKTID7

1 17 Arno Kull Tartu Jahindusklubi SEN C 89 91,75 91 96,81 92 94,85 183 191,65

2 46 Kaupo Kindsigo Võrumaa Jahimeeste Selts SEN A 93 95,88 88 90,72 181 186,60

3 61 Margus Valgma Rahvaspordiklubi Rae SEN A 93 95,88 87 89,69 180 185,57

4 1 Aare Holm Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN A 92 94,85 90 95,74 85 87,63 175 183,37

5 12 Andres Karu Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN A 88 90,72 82 87,23 89 91,75 177 182,47

6 30 Fredi Tarbe MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir SEN B 89 91,75 81 86,17 86 88,66 175 180,41

7 62 Marko Vann Tagavere Laskurklubi SEN B 80 82,47 86 91,49 86 88,66 172 180,15

8 38 Juhan Tetsmann Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit SEN B 88 90,72 82 87,23 86 88,66 174 179,38

9 75 Rain Kallas Tagavere Laskurklubi SEN D 86 88,66 82 87,23 86 88,66 172 177,32

10 40 Jüri Valdma Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN A 85 87,63 84 89,36 85 87,63 169 176,99

11 77 Raivo Kimmel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit SEN B 88 90,72 79 84,04 82 84,54 170 175,26

12 57 Maaris Sveters MTÜ Jahilaskmine SEN B 81 86,17 81 83,51 162 169,68

13 102 Urmas Augla Tartu Jahindusklubi SEN D 75 79,79 80 82,47 155 162,26

14 14 Anti Peetso Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi SEN A 78 80,41 68 72,34 77 79,38 155 159,79

15 85 Sergei Kivi Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ SEN C 76 78,35 72 76,60 78 80,41 154 158,76

16 11 Andres Brant Tagavere Laskurklubi SEN D 59 60,82 70 74,47 50 51,55 120 126,01

17 13 Andres Kõiva Elva Jahilaskeklubi SEN A 89 91,75 82 87,23 89 91,75

18 93 Taivo TIGANE Jaanikese JÜ SEN B 85 90,43 85 90,43

19 28 Enno Jersov MTÜ Jahilaskmine SEN B 81 86,17 81 86,17

20 100 Tõnu Krooben Individuaal SEN B 78 82,98 78 82,98

21 16 Ari Lustila Jaanikese JÜ SEN D 77 81,91 77 81,91
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KOHT Nr. Nimi Klubi Klass Grupp Tabamused Punktid Tabamused2 Punktid3 Tabamused4 Punktid5 TABAMUSED6 PUNKTID7

1 56 Lembit Mihkelstein Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit VET B 90 92,78 80 85,11 86 88,66 176 181,44
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KOHT Nr. Nimi Klubi Klass Grupp Tabamused Punktid Tabamused2 Punktid3 Tabamused4 Punktid5 TABAMUSED6 PUNKTID7

1 69 Olev Kuuse Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit MAS C 85 87,63 82 87,23 74 76,29 159 163,92

2 5 Ain Tukk Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ MAS D 71 73,20 75 79,79 69 71,13 144 150,92

3 70 Olev Schmidt Individuaal MAS C 74 76,29 70 74,47 66 68,04 140 144,33

4 108 Voldemar Tõuts Läänemaa Jahindusklubi MAS D 68 70,10 66 70,21 62 63,92 128 134,13

5 107 Vjatšeslav Rusak Klubi Tajask MAS D 57 58,76 62 65,96 66 68,04 128 134,00
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